1/5
www.rohm.com Aug.2016  Rev.002
© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
DC/DC Converter
Application Information
IC Product Name BD9B200MUV
Topology
Buck (Step-Down)

BOOT 131 4 P GDPG D
8 MODE
7 FR EQ
1 7
 E
 P
 A
 D
R2
Application Note
3/5
www.rohm.com Aug.2016  Rev.002
© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
BD9B200MUV
1. VO=1.0V (VIN=2.7V to 5.5V), fSW=1MHz
2 C1, C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88 MURATA 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM21BB30J226ME38 MURATA 2012
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 120pF 25V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1E121JA01 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 1.5µH
1 R1 Resistor 75kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF7502 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 300kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF3003 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9B200MUV ROHM VQFN016V3030
2. VO=1.2V (VIN=2.7V to 5.5V), fSW=1MHz
2 C1, C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88 MURATA 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM21BB30J226ME38 MURATA 2012
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 150pF 25V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1E151JA01 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 1.5µH
1 R1 Resistor 75kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF7502 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 150kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1503 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9B200MUV ROHM VQFN016V3030
3. VO=1.5V (VIN=2.7V to 5.5V), fSW=1MHz
2 C1, C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88 MURATA 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM21BB30J226ME38 MURATA 2012
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 180pF 25V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1E181JA01 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 1.5µH
1 Resistor 150kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1%, R1=157.5kΩ MCR01MZPF1503 ROHM 1005
1 Resistor 7.5kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1%, R1=157.5kΩ MCR01MZPF7501 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 180kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1803 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9B200MUV ROHM VQFN016V3030
4. VO=1.8V (VIN=2.7V to 5.5V), fSW=1MHz
2 C1, C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88 MURATA 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM21BB30J226ME38 MURATA 2012
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 180pF 25V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1E181JA01 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 1.5µH
1 R1 Resistor 150kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1503 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 120kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1203 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9B200MUV ROHM VQFN016V3030
Description
Manufacturer
Part Number

(mm)
Type Value Description
See the recommended inductor list of separate volume.
See the recommended inductor list of separate volume.
See the recommended inductor list of separate volume.
See the recommended inductor list of separate volume.
■ Bill of Materials
Application Note
4/5
www.rohm.com Aug.2016  Rev.002
© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
BD9B200MUV
5. VO=3.3V (VIN=4.13V to 5.5V), fSW=1MHz
2 C1, C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88 MURATA 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM31CB30J226ME18 MURATA 3216
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 180pF 25V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1E181JA01 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 1.5µH
1 Resistor 100kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1%, R1=175kΩ MCR01MZPF1003 ROHM 1005
1 Resistor 75kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1%, R1=175kΩ MCR01MZPF7502 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 56kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF5602 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9B200MUV ROHM VQFN016V3030
6. VO=1.0V (VIN=2.7V to 5.5V), fSW=2MHz
2 C1, C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88 MURATA 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM21BB30J226ME38 MURATA 2012
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 82pF 50V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1H820JA01 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 1.0μH
1 R1 Resistor 75kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF7502 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 300kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF3003 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9B200MUV ROHM VQFN016V3030

© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
BD9B200MUV
9. VO=1.8V (VIN=2.7V to 5.5V), fSW=2MHz
2 C1, C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88 MURATA 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM21BB30J226ME38 MURATA 2012
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 82pF 50V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1H820JA01 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 1.0μH
1 R1 Resistor 150kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1503 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 120kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1203 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9B200MUV ROHM VQFN016V3030
10. VO=3.3V (VIN=4.13V to 5.5V), fSW=2MHz
2 C1, C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 16V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31C106KA88 MURATA 3216
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 6.3V, B, ±20% GRM31CB30J226ME18 MURATA 3216
1 C10 Ceramic Capacitor 100pF 25V, CH, ±5% GRM1552C1E101JA01 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 1.0μH
1 Resistor 100kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1%, R1=175kΩ MCR01MZPF1003 ROHM 1005
1 Resistor 75kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1%, R1=175kΩ MCR01MZPF7502 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 56kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF5602 ROHM 1005